Cooperative Education Schools Directory
Department of Education Contact: Doug Robertson, State Consultant
Nancy Bonenfant, Secretary

Maine Department of Education
Career and Technical Education
23 State House Station
Augusta ME 04333-0023

TELEPHONE: (207) 624-6736  *  FAX: (207) 624-6821 

	 MACE Officers 
Pam Pleas, President 
Cynthia Cygan,  Vice President 
Rita Hurtt, Secretary 
Roger LaBranche, Treasurer 

	Cooperative Education Curriculum Development Committee 
Andrew Merrill 
Sue Orlowski 

	Cooperative Education Programs 

	School 
	Contact & Email 
	Phone (207) 

	Bangor High School
885 Broadway
Bangor ME 04401 
	Mark Hackett 

mahackett@bangorschools.net  
	992-5540

	Bath Career and Technical Center
800 High Street 
Bath ME 04530 
	Cynthia Cygan 

ccygan@rsu1.org
	443-8257
fax 443-8256

	Biddeford Regional Center of Technology
10 Maplewood Ave
Biddeford ME 04005 
	Roger LaBranche 

 rlabranche@biddschools.org 
	282-1501
fax 282-7986 

	Camden Hills Regional High School
25 Keelson Dr.
Rockport ME 04841 
	Pam Pleas

pam_pleas@fivetowns.net 
	236-7800 ext.351
fax 236-7813 

	Capital Area Technical Center
40 Pierce Dr. Suite 1
Augusta ME 04330 
	Debra Gilbert 

debgilbert@augustaschools.org 
	626-2475 
ext 2010 
fax 626-2498 

	Greenville High School
Pritham Avenue
PO Box 100
Greenville ME 04441 
	David Morrill 

dmorrill@ghslakers.org 
	695-2666
fax 695-3709 

	Kennebunk High School
89 Fletcher St
Kennebunk ME 04043 
	Bonnie Bushnellbbushnell@rsu21.net
Edward Sharood
esharord@rsu21.net 
	985-1110
fax 985-1350 

	Lake Region Vocational Center

1879 Roosevelt Trail

Naples, ME  04055
	Colleen Nobert

colleen.nobert@lakeregionschools.org
	776-9560

693-3864
 x 242

	Maine Region 10 Technical High     School 
68 Church Rd
Brunswick ME 04011 
	Jason Darling

darling@r10tech.org 
Pre-apprenticeship Program 
	729-6622
fax 721-0907
cell 449-8112

	Maine Region 11 
Oxford Hills Technical School
PO Box 313
Norway ME 04268 
	Andrew J. Merrill

 amerrill@sad17.k12.me.us 
	743-7756
 x 2211 
fax 743-0667 

cell 890-2097 

home 674-2195

	Massabesic High School
88 West Road
Waterboro ME 04087 
	Robert Dee

robertdee@rsu57.org 
	247-3141  
x 2266

cell 504-6240
fax 247-3146

	Medomak Valley High School
320 Manktown Road
Waldoboro ME 04572 
	Linda Anderson

Linda_anderson@sad40.org 
	832-5389 x143
fax 832-2280 

	Monmouth Academy

96 Academy Road

Monmouth, ME 04259
	Lori Clark

lclark@KIDSRSU.ORG
	933-4416

7249

	Oceanside High School East
400 Broadway 
Rockland ME 04841 
	Rita Hurtt

 rhurtt@rsu13.org
	596-2010 (school)
594-1230 (office) 
fax 596-2028

	Old Town High School
203 Stillwater Avenue
Old Town ME 04468 
	Gregory S. Thibodeau

greg.thibodeau@rsu34.org
	827-3910
X 106 
fax 827-3918 

	Somerset Career & Technical Center
61 Academy Circle
Skowhegan ME  04976 
	Kevin Withee and William Longmuir
kwithee@msad54.org
wlongmuir@msad54.org 
	474-2151
fax 858-4879



	School To Work Programs

	Bonny Eagle High School

700 Saco Road

Standish, ME  04084
	Sue Orlowski

sorlowski@bonnyeagle.org
	929-3840

	Lincoln Academy

81 Academy Hill

Newcastle, ME  04553
	Michele Rodrigues

mrodrig@roadrunner.com
	563-3596 
x 132

	Mt. Desert Island High School
P. O. Box 180

Mt. Desert, ME  04660
	Bruce Munger
bmunger@mdirss.org
	282-5001 
x 131


